the statement of financial position date are as follows:

Amounts in € THE GROUP   THE COMPANY
Foreign currency risk 31/12/2020   31/12/2020
Nominal Amounts US$ RON   US$ RON
Financial Assets - 136.212.792  - -
Financial Liabilities (20.331) 70.728.976  (20.331) -
Short Term Exposure (20.331) 65.483.816  (20.331) -
Financial Assets - 37.544  - -
Financial Liabilities - 4.553.563  - -

Long Term Exposure -

(4.516.019)  - -

Amounts in € THE GROUP   THE COMPANY
Foreign currency risk 31/12/2019   31/12/2019
Nominal Amounts US$ RON   US$ RON
Financial Assets - 94.026.287   - -
Financial Liabilities (189.846)  (20.238.658)   (189.846)  -

Short Term Exposure (189.846) 73.787.629   (189.846) -

Financial Assets - 14.238   - -
Financial Liabilities - (12.035.934)   - -

Long Term Exposure - (12.021.695)  - -

A 5% (31.12.2019: 5%) increase in the Euro/foreign currency exchange rate for the year ended 31
December 2020 is assumed. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Group’s foreign currency financial
instruments held at every statement of financial position date.

  THE GROUP   THE COMPANY
Amounts in € 31/12/2020   31/12/2020

  US$   US$
  +5% -5%   +5% -5%
Net profit for the year

(1.017)

1.017

(1.017)

1.017
Equity

(1.017)

1.017

(1.017)

1.017

  THE GROUP   THE COMPANY
Amounts in € 31/12/2020   31/12/2020

  RON   RON
  +5% -5%   +5% -5%
Net profit for the year

3.048.390

(3.048.390)
- -

JUMBO GROUP S.A.

Annual Report for the financial year 01.01.2020-31.12.2020

121

Equity
3.048.390

(3.048.390)

- -

  THE GROUP   THE COMPANY
Amounts in € 31/12/2019   31/12/2019
  US$   US$
  +5% -5%   +5% -5%
Net profit for the year

(9.492)

9.492

(9.492)

9.492
Equity

(9.492)

9.492

(9.492)

9.492

  THE GROUP   THE COMPANY
Amounts in € 31/12/2019   31/12/2019
  RON   RON
  +5% -5%   +5% -5%
Net profit for the year

3.088.297

(3.088.297)

-

-
Equity

3.088.297

(3.088.297)

-

-

The Group’s foreign currency exchange risk exposure varies within the year depending on the volume of
transactions in foreign currency. However, the above analysis is considered representative of the Group’s
exposure to currency risk.

 11.2 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

On 31 December 2020 the Company is exposed to changes in market interest rates through its bank
borrowings, its cash and cash equivalents which are subject to variable interest rates.

The following table presents the sensitivity of   net profit for the year and equity to a reasonable change in
interest rates of +0,5% or -0,5% (01.07.2019-31.12.2019: +/- 0,5%). These changes are considered to be
reasonably possible based on observation of the current market conditions.

 THE GROUP
  1/1/2020-31/12/2020 1/7/2019-31/12/2019
 Amounts in € +0.5% -0.5% +0.5% -0.5%
Net profit for the
year

1.870.334   (1.870.334 ) 802.223  (802.223)

Equity

1.870.334   (1.870.334)  802.223  (802.223)

 THE COMPANY
  1/1/2020-31/12/2020 1/7/2019-31/12/2019
 Amounts in € +0.5% -0.5% +0.5% -0.5%
Net profit for the
year

437.807

(437.807) 152.846  (152.846)

Equity

437.807

(437.807) 152.846  (152.846)

11.3 Credit Risk Analysis

The Group’s exposure to credit risk is limited to the carrying amount of financial assets recognized in the
items of the  statement of financial position, "Other long term receivables" (note. 5.12), "Trade debtors and
other trade receivables" (note. 5.14) "Other receivables" (note. 5.15), "Other current assets" (note. 5.16), "

JUMBO GROUP S.A.

Annual Report for the financial year 01.01.2020-31.12.2020

122

Long term and short term restricted bank deposits " (note. 5.17), “Other current financial assets” (note